

Racine Street and Ninth Street Concrete Reconstruction (#8113464)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

03/02/2022 02:00 PM CST

					Milwaukee General Construction		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	3545	\$5.00	\$17,725.00	\$5.00	\$17,725.00	\$4.97	\$17,618.65
2	601.0409	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	3545	\$18.00	\$63,810.00	\$19.00	\$67,355.00	\$18.61	\$65,972.45
3	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.Y.	945	\$9.00	\$8,505.00	\$9.00	\$8,505.00	\$6.24	\$5,896.80
4	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	2775	\$17.00	\$47,175.00	\$17.00	\$47,175.00	\$25.79	\$71,567.25
5	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 1? - Inch	TON	4540	\$17.00	\$77,180.00	\$13.00	\$59,020.00	\$19.28	\$87,531.20
6	415.009	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	S.Y.	3965	\$40.00	\$158,600.00	\$45.00	\$178,425.00	\$45.28	\$179,535.20
7	415.007	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	S.Y.	1395	\$38.00	\$53,010.00	\$42.00	\$58,590.00	\$36.08	\$50,331.60
8	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	5360	\$5.00	\$26,800.00	\$5.00	\$26,800.00	\$4.75	\$25,460.00
9	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	1285	\$6.00	\$7,710.00	\$5.00	\$6,425.00	\$4.46	\$5,731.10
10	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	S.F.	2810	\$6.25	\$17,562.50	\$5.50	\$15,455.00	\$6.03	\$16,944.30
11	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	S.Y.	490	\$60.75	\$29,767.50	\$48.00	\$23,520.00	\$58.98	\$28,900.20
12	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.09	\$3,509.00
13	690.025	Sawing Concrete	L.F.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
14	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	S.Y.	70	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$80.91	\$5,663.70
15	204.02	Removing Railroad Track	L.F.	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$37.35	\$1,494.00
16	415.021	Concrete Pavement Gaps	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00
17	619.1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$31,870.00	\$31,870.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$14,391.00	\$14,391.00
18	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	1485	\$4.06	\$6,029.10	\$5.00	\$7,425.00	\$4.06	\$6,029.10
19	631.1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	1485	\$5.10	\$7,573.50	\$5.50	\$8,167.50	\$5.10	\$7,573.50
20	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	35	\$35.55	\$1,244.25	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.55	\$1,244.25
21	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,525.00	\$6,525.00
22	646.102	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	L.F.	65	\$39.05	\$2,538.25	\$39.05	\$2,538.25	\$39.05	\$2,538.25
23	416.062	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	18	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$18.75	\$337.50
24	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
25	900.2003	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes (48" Diameter)	V.F.	26	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$900.00	\$23,400.00
26	900.3003	Storm Water Inlets Type A	EACH	1	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
27	900.3007	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	8	\$1,910.00	\$15,280.00	\$1,910.00	\$15,280.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
28	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manholes	EACH	1	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
29	900.3005	Adjusting Storm Inlets	EACH	2	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
30	204.021	Removing Storm Manhole	EACH	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
31	204.0245	Remove Storm Sewer	L.F.	190	\$22.00	\$4,180.00	\$22.00	\$4,180.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
32	900.3119	Storm Manholes, 60" Diam.	V.F.	20	\$580.00	\$11,600.00	\$580.00	\$11,600.00	\$990.00	\$19,800.00
33	900.3123	Storm Manholes, 72" Diam.	V.F.	7.1	\$695.00	\$4,934.50	\$695.00	\$4,934.50	\$1,300.00	\$9,230.00
34	204.0215	Removing Catch Basins	EACH	7	\$460.00	\$3,220.00	\$460.00	\$3,220.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
35	608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	132	\$87.00	\$11,484.00	\$87.00	\$11,484.00	\$97.00	\$12,804.00
36	608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 15-Inch	L.F.	59	\$96.00	\$5,664.00	\$96.00	\$5,664.00	\$102.00	\$6,018.00
37	608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP 18-Inch	L.F.	52	\$140.00	\$7,280.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00	\$118.00	\$6,136.00
38	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	15	\$75.75	\$1,136.25	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.75	\$1,136.25
Base Bid Total:					\$659,923.85		\$673,903.25		\$728,044.30	